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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 99%
0 .................................................................................... -
NOESUME oot 1

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DEMOCTaL ..........coooovevoneniisnsnensnsnessisssss 27%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very Wek DOMOCTat..vvvvssssrsmsssssesrsmsmsnssssssnsnsss 15
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent/ Closer {0 the DeMOCTalS............... 6
strong p ’ p ) ’ p party: [_ INdependent.........oveeeer e 11
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans ...................... 5
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REPUDICEN ..vvvvvvvvvvvvverrvrrerrvrrrererssesnenesseessnssssessneeee 14
Strong Republican...........cc.cveeveiveicieeeeeee e 23

DEMOCRAT (NET) w.ooooeeereeeeermsasmsmsmsasmsmsmsmsmsssssssssmsnsnsnnnns 41%
INDEPENDENT (NET) eoovoveverereemsmmesmmmmmsmsmsmsmsmsssssssasnsnnnns 22
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..coooveeurmrereeesmsesmmmsmsnsmsmmssssssssssnsnsnnnns 36

DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ..coeoevvrrrererrrrnrnnnns 47%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)...cocoevveeerrmrmrmrnrnrnnnnnns 4

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? VI important ... 29%
Somewhat important.............ccccveveerieineieieeee e 40
Not too important ... 21
Not at all important ... 11

IMPORTANT (NET)..coovueueereemsmmmmmmmsasmmmsmsmsmsmsmsssssmsmssnssnnnns 69%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) .ccoovveeemmeeeremmmmmmsasanssmsssssssannnnnnns 31

Switching gears...

DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-21 May-7 Apr-23 Apr-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track ...........coeeevveeceveenienien: 73% 71% 69% 69% 57% 73% 92% 59% 1% 7% 57%
Headed in the right direction ............ccccovvnn. 20 22 25 25 34 1 6 31 22 17 30
NOE SUME ..o 7 8 6 6 9 16 2 11 6 6 13
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-21  May-7 Apr-23  Apr-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right NOW........c.cccvveurieenennn. 14% 18% 17% 15% 23% 9% 6% 23% 15% 12% 20%
About the same as it is right now .................... 35 30 36 34 43 36 25 36 41 33 38
Worse off than it is right nOW ..........cccoevenenen. 45 46 41 44 27 43 65 33 39 49 32

NOESUIE ... 7 7 7 8 7 12 5 9 5 6 10
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BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-21  May-7 Apr-23  Apr-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve .......c.eeeeereereereeeereisreeneeneens 17% 19% 19% 17% 32% 6% 2% 27% 23% 15% 15%
Somewhat approve .........cccocveevevrerenerinienenn: 23 24 23 24 41 14 5 29 25 21 37
Somewhat diSapprove...........cocevevveverevierennnn: 16 14 16 16 16 31 1" 17 22 15 14
Strongly diSapprove.........ccvvreereereereinerneeneen: 42 40 39 39 8 41 82 21 25 48 32
NOESUFE ... 2 3 3 3 2 7 1 5 5 1 2
APPROVE (NET)....ccoviernernrinsireireieeesessennene, 40% 43 42 42 74 21 7 57 48 36 52
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...oovervieieieiseesisnennennens 58 54 55 55 24 72 92 38 47 63 46
BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-21  May-7 Apr-23  Apr-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve .......ceeeeeeeereereerrereesrerneeneens 16% 16% 18% 16% 30% 7% 2% 23% 21% 14% 16%
Somewhat approve .........cccccveeeevvereieineienenn: 20 21 20 22 37 10 4 29 22 18 31
Somewhat diSapprove..........cccceevveveierrerennnn, 16 17 16 19 18 30 1" 17 23 16 13
Strongly diSapprove.........ccocuvevevevveverereerenenns 44 41 43 40 11 44 83 24 29 50 36
NOESUFE ... 3 4 4 3 4 8 1 7 5 2 5
APPROVE (NET)....eureeieeneereereereieereseneeneenes 36% 38 37 38 67 18 6 51 43 32 46
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..o 61 58 59 59 29 74 93 42 51 66 48
REPSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-21  May-7 Apr-23  Apr-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........c.eeeeeeeereereerereesseeneeneens 7% 8% 9% 9% 4% 2% 13% 10% 7% 7% 2%
Somewhat approve .........cccocveeeevvevererrerenenn: 26 25 24 26 7 14 50 17 14 28 24
Somewhat disapprove.........cccvevverveereeinienns 21 21 22 23 18 31 22 22 18 21 18
Strongly diSapProve. .........cocveervereerereieneeneeneen: 40 39 39 36 68 37 10 41 55 39 48
NOE SUME ..o 6 7 6 6 4 16 5 9 6 5 8
APPROVE (NET)....ereeiererneeneereereieereseneeneene, 33% 34 33 35 11 16 63 27 21 35 26
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...evereeeeereirereceneeneeneens 61 60 61 59 85 68 32 64 73 60 65
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o [SPLIT B] Dreamers, the undocumented immigrants who

came to the United States as children...............cccceevecccniiiinen 24% 30 10 14 17 5 54% 24 77
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 36 4 3 10 6 76% 8 83

Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 22 10 7 36 9 38% 17 55

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 25 16 28 21 3 33% 43 76

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 31% 32 8 3 14 11 63% 1 75

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 32 6 7 7 2 7% 13 91

Latest Data by Race White | 21% 30 10 17 19 4 51% 27 78

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 23 8 2 23 22 45% 10 55

o The U.S. SUpreme COUR...............vvvvvvvvvrerssersssrsssssssssssssssssssssnnns 11% 35 26 20 8 * 46% 46 92
May-7 2023 | 13% 33 24 20 10 * 46% 44 90

Apr-232023 | 13% 31 28 20 7 1 44% 48 92

Mar-13 2023 | 14% 35 25 16 8 1 50% 41 91

Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 21 34 32 8 * 26% 66 92

Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 29 22 24 16 2 37% 45 82

Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 54 17 5 5 * 72% 22 94

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 30 27 18 1" 1 43% 46 88

Latest Data by Race Hisp % 25 30 29 7 2 32% 59 91

Latest Data by Race White | 11% 38 25 19 7 * 48% 44 93

Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 26 33 27 9 - 31% 60 91

o The Democratic Party ... 17% 27 18 35 3 * 44% 53 97
May-7 2023 | 20% 25 16 34 4 * 45% 51 96

Apr-232023 | 21% 26 14 36 3 1 46% 50 96

Apr-102023 | 17% 27 18 34 3 * 44% 52 96

Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 48 13 3 2 * 82% 16 98

Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 20 32 33 8 2 25% 65 90

Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 5 20 72 2 - 6% 92 98

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 28% 42 12 13 4 1 70% 25 95

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 33 22 18 5 1 54% 41 94

Latest Data by Race White | 15% 24 18 41 2 * 38% 60 98

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 37 22 17 2 - 60% 39 98

0 JOB BIABN.....ooovovvvvvvvcvcivvcvicsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s 17% 24 14 43 1 * 41% 57 99
May-7 2023 | 19% 23 13 42 1 * 43% 55 98

Apr-232023 | 21% 22 13 41 2 1 43% 54 97

Apr-10 2023 | 19% 22 15 42 1 * 42% 57 98

Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 43 14 8 1 - 7% 22 99

Latest Data by PartyInd | 6% 17 27 45 4 1 23% 73 96

Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 4 1 82 1 - 6% 94 99

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 35 12 20 4 - 64% 33 96

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 32 18 27 3 * 52% 45 97

Latest Data by Race White | 15% 21 14 49 1 * 36% 64 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 38 15 29 - - 56% 44 100




Global Strategy Group 39534B May #2 Navigator 2023 Page 4/42

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o The Republican Party.................miriririsisssisisesssssssssssennes 12% 28 18 38 3 * 41% 56 97
May-7 2023 | 14% 28 16 38 3 * 43% 54 96
Apr-232023 | 14% 27 16 40 3 1 40% 56 96
Apr-10 2023 | 14% 28 19 35 3 1 41% 54 96
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 6 21 69 3 * % 90 97
Latest Data by PartyInd | 1% 23 32 33 9 2 24% 65 89
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 55 1" 4 1 - 84% 15 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 14 21 49 6 - 23% 70 94
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 19 21 47 4 1 27% 68 95
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 31 18 35 2 * 45% 53 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 25 13 51 5 1 31% 64 95
© DONAIA TIUMP s 21% 18 9 50 2 * 39% 59 98
May-7 2023 | 23% 18 8 49 1 * 41% 58 98
Apr-232023 | 23% 17 9 48 1 1 41% 57 98
Apr-10 2023 | 23% 18 9 49 1 * 41% 58 99
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 5 6 86 2 * 6% 92 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 21 23 41 4 1 31% 64 95
Latest Data by Party Rep | 46% 31 10 11 1 * 7% 21 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 13 10 62 4 * 24% 72 96
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 12 9 62 3 1 25% 4 96
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 19 10 46 1 * 43% 56 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 19 6 64 1 - 29% 70 99
® [SPLIT A] DIBAMELS ...t 18% 20 12 12 16 22 38% 24 62
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 26 4 4 16 19 57% 8 65
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 19 7 16 16 32 29% 24 52
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 14 23 19 15 23 20% 42 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 22 6 10 13 30 40% 16 56
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 18 10 8 20 13 48% 18 67
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 19 13 13 16 22 35% 26 61
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 33 " 4 12 18 55% 15 70
® RON DESANTIS........ooovvvvvivivivirisiississsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 15% 18 12 38 9 8 33% 50 83
May-7 2023 | 16% 19 9 37 12 9 34% 45 80
Apr-232023 | 17% 17 12 34 11 8 35% 46 80
Apr-10 2023 | 19% 19 10 32 12 8 38% 42 80
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 5 1 67 7 9 6% 78 84
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 13 19 33 18 12 18% 52 70
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 35 10 7 10 5 68% 17 85
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 12 14 39 1 18 18% 53 71
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 9 8 51 8 15 18% 59 77
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 21 12 37 9 5 37% 49 86
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 8% 12 10 43 16 11 20% 53 73
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
© MAGA REPUDIICANS............cooiiiieeeeeeeeeeeveeeee e 15% 15 10 46 7 6 30% 56 86
Apr-102023 | 15% 15 9 43 10 9 30% 52 82
Mar-27 2023 | 13% 16 11 40 9 10 29% 51 80
Mar-13 2023 | 15% 15 11 39 9 10 30% 50 81
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 2 6 80 5 6 3% 86 89
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 11 17 38 16 14 14% 55 70
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 32 13 10 8 5 64% 23 88
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 9 9 57 6 10 18% 65 84
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 10 5 63 7 7 19% 68 87
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 17 10 44 7 6 33% 54 87
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 5% 14 10 52 13 6 19% 63 81
o [SPLIT A] Justice Clarence Thomas.........ccoorreererveecciiesssnn. 12% 15 13 35 12 12 28% 48 76
May-7 2023 | 14% 16 12 32 14 12 29% 44 74
Apr-232023 | 12% 15 13 30 17 13 27% 44 71
Jul-52022 | 16% 13 11 31 13 15 30% 42 72
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 8 12 59 9 8 12% 71 83
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 12 15 24 19 22 21% 38 60
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 24 15 10 13 14 47% 25 72
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 16 12 36 10 16 27% 48 75
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 7 12 37 16 18 17% 49 66
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 15 14 35 12 11 28% 49 77
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 7% 18 13 44 6 11 26% 57 83
o [SPLIT B] Justice Neil GOrsuch .................cccoooommreeeevevceecccreissen. 7% 10 11 13 32 27 17% 24 40
May-7 2023 | 7% 10 10 14 29 30 17% 24 41
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 12 22 28 28 10% 34 44
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 4 1 15 32 34 8% 26 34
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 16 9 2 38 24 27% 1 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 12 9 11 26 36 18% 20 38
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 4% 12 1 17 31 25 16% 28 44
Latest Data by Race White | 8% 9 1 13 34 26 17% 23 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 5 18 4 29 41 8% 22 30
® GEOMGE SANOS ....ovovvvvvvvvviviviririssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 2% 7 10 46 22 12 10% 56 66
Apr-102023 | 3% 7 8 37 27 18 10% 46 56
Jan-92023 | 3% 8 11 31 23 23 12% 42 54
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 6 6 59 16 12 8% 65 73
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 4 12 39 22 20 6% 52 58
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 10 14 34 29 10 13% 48 61
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 11 7 33 20 23 16% 40 57
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 11 5 46 18 17 14% 51 65
Latest Data by Race White 2% 7 1 49 22 10 8% 60 69
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 4% 8 8 43 19 19 12% 50 62
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CONGPRIOR. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one
being the most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

L3 L1 1o TN

e Jobs and the economy

o Corruption in government

o Social Security and Medicare

IMPORTANT NET

TOP
Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR

22% 15 11 8 56%

Apr-232023 | 20% 12 12 9 53%

Apr-10 2023 | 20% 15 11 7 52%

Mar-27 2023 | 19% 13 11 8 51%

Latest Data by Party Dem | 17% 12 9 9 48%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 18 8 6 54%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 17 13 6 65%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 18% 14 9 6 48%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 12 13 10 63%
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 15 11 8 57%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 15 7 6 54%
13% 13 10 9 46%

Apr-23 2023 | 15% 13 10 8 46%

Apr-10 2023 | 14% 13 9 8 44%

Mar-27 2023 | 12% 12 10 10 44%

Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 11 9 10 41%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 12 17 7 52%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 15 10 10 49%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 12 10 9 42%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 19 11 8 47%
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 12 10 9 46%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 17 12 14 58%
% 9 8 11 35%

Apr-232023 | 8% 6 7 8 29%

Apr-102023 | 7% 8 7 9 31%

Mar-27 2023 | 8% 7 8 9 32%

Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 6 5 8 24%
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 13 10 9 40%
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 11 12 13 46%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 8 6 10 30%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 8% 9 6 10 32%
Latest Data by Race White | 8% 9 9 12 37%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 4% 4 7 8 24%
% 8 8 7 31%

Apr-232023 | 5% 7 9 9 29%

Apr-102023 | 6% 6 8 9 29%

Mar-27 2023 | 7% 9 9 7 32%

Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 10 9 7 35%
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 7 8 7 31%
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 6 8 8 27%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 9 7 6 30%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 8 7 5 23%
Latest Data by Race White 7% 8 9 8 31%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 8 10 4 30%
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CONGPRIOR. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one
being the most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

@ HEalth Care..........oveeeeeeeoeeceeeceeeeeeeeceseeeisiens

L O 1111

© IMMIGration .........cccccoccccvvverrenvsssssisccrererees

Apr-23 2023

Apr-10 2023

Mar-27 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Apr-23 2023

Apr-10 2023

Mar-27 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Apr-23 2023

Apr-10 2023

Mar-27 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Apr-23 2023

Apr-10 2023

Mar-27 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
9% 7 7 6 30%
9% 9 7 7 33%
9% 8 9 5 32%
6% 6 6 5 23%
15% 9 11 10 46%
7% 6 6 5 23%
3% 5 3 2 13%
13% 11 9 11 44%
11% 7 11 7 37%
8% 6 6 5 26%
8% 12 10 6 37%
5% 7 8 8 28%
5% 10 8 7 30%
6% 8 8 7 29%
7% 8 8 7 30%
6% 9 11 10 37%
7% 6 6 10 29%
3% 5 4 5 17%
8% 8 8 10 33%
8% 7 9 13 37%
4% 7 7 8 26%
6% 5 11 7 28%
5% 8 9 6 27%
5% 7 9 7 28%
5% 8 7 9 29%
5% 7 7 8 26%
5% 6 6 5 22%
3% 9 9 9 30%
6% 9 12 7 33%
10% 11 13 9 43%
6% 3 11 3 23%
4% 7 8 6 25%
3% 5 7 4 19%
6% 8 8 6 27%
5% 4 7 6 23%
4% 7 7 7 25%
7% 6 7 7 27%
2% 3 3 3 12%
5% 7 6 6 25%
11% 12 14 8 46%
3% 3 4 3 13%
2% 8 5 4 20%
% 9 9 6 31%
1% 5 6 8 19%
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CONGPRIOR. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one
being the most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

o Climate change and the ENVIFONMENL................iiiriiiriririiieisisisisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnees
Apr-23 2023
Apr-10 2023
Mar-27 2023
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o National security and foreign policy, including the situation in UKraing ............venennnnen
Apr-23 2023
Apr-10 2023
Mar-27 2023
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© ADIOTHION........oo oo 55555555
Apr-23 2023
Apr-10 2023
Mar-27 2023
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© DIBIMOCIACY ......vvvvvvvevevevesesesssssss 5550550555555 555555
Apr-23 2023
Apr-10 2023
Mar-27 2023
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
6% 5 6 5 22%
6% 6 6 8 25%
7% 6 6 7 25%
8% 6 7 5 26%
10% 7 9 6 33%
7% 5 6 8 26%
1% 1 3 3 8%
2% 6 4 4 16%
8% 6 7 2 23%
% 4 7 5 23%
4% 4 9 8 25%
3% 5 6 7 21%
4% 5 6 5 21%
4% 5 7 6 22%
4% 5 6 6 21%
1% 3 4 4 13%
4% 2 6 6 18%
5% 7 8 10 30%
2% 1 4 5 13%
1% 4 3 6 13%
3% 5 7 8 23%
4% 4 3 4 15%
4% 6 4 5 18%
5% 6 6 4 20%
5% 4 6 5 20%
4% 4 5 4 16%
6% 10 5 7 28%
2% 3 4 3 13%
1% 2 2 3 8%
5% 6 4 4 19%
5% 8 1 6 21%
3% 6 4 5 17%
10% 6 * 6 22%
4% 4 4 3 15%
5% 4 3 5 17%
5% 3 4 3 15%
5% 4 3 3 16%
% 7 6 4 24%
2% 2 3 4 11%
1% 1 2 1 5%
6% 3 5 2 16%
4% 3 3 5 15%
4% 4 4 2 15%
% 5 3 1 16%
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CONGPRIOR. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one
being the most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

o Oversight of the Biden administration

L o V7= o] T

@ SHUAENEI0ANS ...t

o The coronavirus pandemic......................cccccceeemmmrrrrceenee

IMPORTANT NET

TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
............................................................................. 3% 2 3 6 14%
Apr-232023 | 4% 4 3 4 15%

Apr-102023 | 3% 3 4 4 15%

Mar-27 2023 | 3% 4 2 4 13%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% * 1 1 3%
Latest Data by Party Ind * 1 5 4 10%
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 5 5 12 27%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 1 2 5 9%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 1 2 4 7%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 3 3 6 15%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 5 2 6 13%
.............................................................................. 3% 3 4 3 13%
Apr-232023 | 3% 3 3 4 13%

Apr-102023 | 2% 4 3 5 14%

Mar-27 2023 | 2% 4 6 5 17%

Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 4 4 14%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 3 3 2 13%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 2 3 3 12%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 5 5 5 21%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 2 4 7 15%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 3 3 3 11%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 3 6 4 14%
.............................................................................. 1% 1 1 2 5%
Apr-23 2023 1% 2 2 2 6%
Apr-10 2023 1% 1 2 2 6%
Mar-27 2023 1% 2 2 2 7%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% * 2 2 6%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 2 1 3 6%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 1 1 3 5%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am * 1 2 4 %
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 4% 1 2 2 9%
Latest Data by Race White 1% * 1 2 5%
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 2 2 - 5%
.............................................................................. 1% 1 2 1 5%
Apr-23 2023 1% 2 2 2 8%
Apr-102023 | 2% 2 1 2 7%

Mar-27 2023 1% 4 3 3 11%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 1 4 2 %
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 2 2 1 5%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 1 1 1 3%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 1 6 2 11%
Latest Data by Race Hisp * 3 1 1 5%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 1 1 1 4%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% * 4 1 %
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REPPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to
four, with one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
 Conducting oversight into the Biden administration..............ccccoevecrrreenineesssens 24% 13 10 9 56%
Apr-232023 | 22% 13 10 7 52%
Apr-10 2023 | 25% 10 9 8 53%
Mar-27 2023 | 25% 11 8 8 51%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 13 11 10 64%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 15 6 3 48%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 11 9 9 48%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 15% 12 7 9 43%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 9 10 10 51%
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 14 11 9 59%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 10 5 6 55%
O IMIMIGIATION ...t 13% 17 16 10 55%
Apr-232023 | 10% 13 12 13 48%
Apr-102023 | 9% 15 13 11 48%
Mar-27 2023 | 10% 16 12 10 49%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 13% 16 16 9 54%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 16 10 11 48%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 18 17 11 59%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 9 12 9 42%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 16 19 3 53%
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 18 17 11 58%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 17 20 11 60%
O ADOITION. ..ot 10% 14 7 6 37%
Apr-232023 | 15% 12 9 6 42%
Apr-102023 | 11% 11 8 6 34%
Mar-27 2023 | 10% 9 7 6 32%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 14% 23 10 8 54%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 7 6 7 35%
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 6 5 3 19%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 19 7 10 44%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 15 11 8 44%
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 13 6 5 35%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 15 11 5 41%
O INFIALION. ... 11% 9 9 6 35%
Apr-232023 | 10% 9 9 8 37%
Apr-102023 | 11% 10 10 8 39%
Mar-27 2023 | 10% 9 10 8 37%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 7 6 5 22%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 8 10 5 33%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 13 12 8 51%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 11 7 4 30%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 11 9 6 33%
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 9 8 7 36%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 9 16 9 39%
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REPPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to
four, with one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
© JODS AN thE BCONOMY ....oooooioiieiiieececereeessss s 8% 9 9 7 32%
Apr-232023 | 7% 9 8 7 31%
Apr-102023 | 8% 9 6 7 31%
Mar-27 2023 | 9% 8 8 7 33%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 7 4 21%
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 7 5 11 30%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 12 12 9 44%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 6 8 4 26%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 8 8 4 24%
Latest Data by Race White 8% 9 9 7 33%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 13 10 11 46%
© COrruption iN GOVEIMIMENT ...........oooviierrrrreciieerersssimessssssssmsesssssssssssss s 6% 9 7 8 30%
Apr-232023 | 6% 7 7 7 27%
Apr-102023 | 5% 7 7 6 25%
Mar-27 2023 | 7% 8 7 7 30%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 6 6 21%
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 8 5 6 27%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 13 9 10 42%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 5 8 5 21%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 7 5 8 24%
Latest Data by Race White 7% 10 8 9 33%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 5 6 2 20%
© GUNS ... 7% 5 7 7 27%
Apr-232023 | 7% 8 6 6 28%
Apr-102023 | 7% 8 6 6 26%
Mar-27 2023 | 6% 7 7 5 25%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 12% 7 9 9 36%
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 7 12 9 36%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 2% 3 4 5 14%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 15% 7 7 7 36%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 7 7 11 41%
Latest Data by Race White | 6% 4 7 7 24%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 6% 7 4 6 22%
« National security and foreign policy, including the situation in UKraine ..............ccccccceevvvrvceniiee 5% 6 7 7 25%
Apr-232023 | 5% 5 8 9 26%
Apr-102023 | 6% 6 7 7 27%
Mar-27 2023 | 6% 8 7 8 29%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 7 7 21%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 8 8 7 24%
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 7 8 8 29%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 6 5 6 21%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 5 3 7 20%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 5 8 7 26%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 6 7 11 25%
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REPPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to
four, with one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP
Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
© I oo 3% 5 6 7 22%
Apr-232023 | 4% 7 9 7 27%
Apr-102023 | 4% 6 9 7 27%
Mar-27 2023 | 3% 5 7 8 23%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 5 7 20%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 6 8 3 22%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 7 6 8 24%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 5 7 6 25%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 3 6 8 22%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 6 6 7 21%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 8 5 4 18%
o Social Security and MEAICATE............cccccvvieerrririerernssssmiesessssssesssssssssessssssssssssssss s 3% 4 5 4 17%
Apr-232023 | 3% 5 5 6 19%
Apr-102023 | 3% 6 6 5 20%
Mar-27 2023 | 3% 5 7 5 21%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 4 6 4 18%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 5 5 5 18%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 4 5 4 16%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 5 7 4 25%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 4 6 6 20%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 4 5 4 16%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 2 4 1 9%
O HEAIN CANE........oooovovcvcvccvcccsssss s 2% 3 3 3 11%
Apr-232023 | 2% 3 3 2 10%
Apr-102023 | 3% 3 3 5 14%
Mar-27 2023 | 2% 3 4 4 13%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 3 2 2 9%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 4 3 3 11%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 3% 2 4 3 12%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 5 5 3 16%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 3 1 2 %
Latest Data by Race White | 2% 2 3 3 10%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 1 1 1 6%
© DBMOCTACY ....vevvrrieereessiesse s 2% 2 2 3 9%
Apr-232023 | 2% 2 2 2 9%
Apr-102023 | 2% 3 3 4 11%
Mar-27 2023 | 3% 3 3 3 11%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 1 2 3 9%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 1 4 3 10%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 3 2 3 9%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 2 2 4 12%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 5 2 2 14%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 2 2 3 9%
Latest Data by Race AAPI * 3 4 1 8%
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REPPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to
four, with one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
© EEQUCATION. .......ooeveee e 1% 2 2 3 9%
Apr-232023 | 1% 2 3 3 9%
Apr-102023 | 1% 2 3 3 9%
Mar-27 2023 | 2% 2 3 2 9%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 2 3 9%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 3 1 2 6%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 2 2 4 9%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am * 4 3 3 11%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 3 3 2 10%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 2 2 3 8%
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 1 2 6 10%
® The COroNAVIFUS PANABIMIC .....ccccccccivevevrreersssssssssssisseesssseessses st 2% 1 2 2 6%
Apr-232023 | 1% 2 2 2 8%
Apr-102023 | 1% 1 2 3 7%
Mar-27 2023 | 1% 2 3 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 1 2 6%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 1 4 3 11%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% * 2 1 4%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 3 4 3 13%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 1 3 2 6%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 1 1 1 4%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% - 1 3 7%
o Climate change and the enVIFONMENL.............cccriiiriireceecsisessssesssseessssesseenn 1% 1 2 2 6%
Apr-232023 | 1% 1 2 3 8%
Apr-102023 | 3% 2 2 2 9%
Mar-27 2023 | 2% 2 2 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 1 2 1 5%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 2 4 1 8%
Latest Data by Party Rep * 1 1 3 6%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am * - 3 3 6%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 2 1 2 5%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 1 2 2 5%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% * 2 2 %
O SHUAENEIOANS .....ooovovvvvvevevevesssssessssse s 1% 1 1 3 5%
Apr-232023 | 1% 1 1 2 6%
Apr-102023 | 1% 1 2 2 6%
Mar-27 2023 | 2% 2 1 2 7%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 1 1 2 5%
Latest Data by Party Ind * 3 1 2 6%
Latest Data by Party Rep * * 1 3 5%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 2 1 3 %
Latest Data by Race Hisp * 1 1 1 3%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 1 1 2 4%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 3 - 2 6%
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DEMPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused
on? You can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue
they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP
Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
o Climate change and the eNVIFONMENT...........cccvivrrrrrnierirnsiesrressssesesssssssssssessssssssesssssonns 16% 9 9 9 43%
Apr-23 2023 | 14% 10 9 7 41%
Mar-27 2023 | 14% 10 8 9 41%
Mar-13 2023 | 13% 11 10 7 41%
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 5 8 8 29%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 14 12 7 45%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 12 11 10 58%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 3 6 7 23%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 5 7 6 28%
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 11 11 10 49%
Latest Data by Race AAPI % 6 10 6 29%
© GUNS ... 8% 12 9 9 38%
Apr-232023 | 9% 12 10 9 40%
Mar-27 2023 | 7% 9 10 7 33%
Mar-13 2023 | 6% 8 8 7 29%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 9 7 7 29%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 9 9 8 32%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 16 11 11 50%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 7 10 5 29%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 9 8 8 33%
Latest Data by Race White 9% 13 9 10 41%
Latest Data by Race AAPI % 4 6 4 21%
© AADOTHION. ... 8% 1 9 8 37%
Apr-232023 | 10% 11 12 11 43%
Mar-27 2023 | 8% 8 10 7 33%
Mar-13 2023 | 6% 8 9 7 30%
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 7 7 7 28%
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 10 5 8 32%
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 16 13 10 48%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 7 8 7 27%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 9 4 8 27%
Latest Data by Race White 9% 12 10 9 40%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 8 7 4 30%
© SHUABNEIOANS ... 6% 8 10 9 33%
Apr-232023 | 6% 9 9 7 31%
Mar-27 2023 | 8% 9 9 6 33%
Mar-13 2023 | 9% 10 9 8 36%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 5 7 5 21%
Latest Data by Party Ind % 13 10 3 33%
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 10 13 14 47%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 7 7 5 25%
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 5 7 6 26%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 9 11 10 36%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 5 6 6 24%
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DEMPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused
on? You can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue
they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP
Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
o National security and foreign policy, including the situation in UKraine ..o 10% 7 8 6 31%
Apr-232023 | 10% 8 7 6 30%
Mar-27 2023 | 11% 8 8 9 36%
Mar-13 2023 | 10% 8 7 6 31%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 7 10 6 34%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 11 6 9 37%
Latest Data by Party Rep % 6 7 6 26%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 6 5 5 26%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 7 8 7 39%
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 7 9 6 32%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 8 8 10 32%
© JODS QNA TNE BCONMOMY.....oooovoveveveverereeeeeeereeeseeeeeeeese s 10% 7 7 6 31%
Apr-232023 | 11% 8 7 6 31%
Mar-27 2023 | 8% 10 7 6 31%
Mar-132023 | 9% 8 7 8 32%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 17% 11 9 9 46%
Latest Data by Party Ind % 7 5 9 28%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 3 5 2 13%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 9 8 5 32%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 10 8 12 41%
Latest Data by Race White 9% 6 6 6 27%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 13 6 12 46%
O INTAHION. ... 9% 9 6 6 30%
Apr-232023 | 8% 7 7 7 28%
Mar-27 2023 | 9% 9 7 6 31%
Mar-13 2023 | 10% 7 7 6 29%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 13% 14 9 8 44%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 9 6 4 29%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 5 2 3 14%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 12 9 9 40%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 16 5 6 39%
Latest Data by Race White 8% 8 5 5 26%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 13 10 5 40%
O TMIMUGTALION ..o 5% 6 7 6 24%
Apr-232023 | 2% 4 4 5 16%
Mar-27 2023 | 3% 3 5 4 15%
Mar-13 2023 | 5% 4 4 5 18%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 8 8 22%
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 3 6 7 25%
Latest Data by Party Rep % 8 5 5 25%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 3 5 5 14%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 5 8 7 25%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 7 6 7 26%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 1 8 4 16%
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DEMPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused
on? You can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue
they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
o Social Security anNd MEICATE..............cccvrviverrrnriererrsssssieseessssisssssssssssssssss s 5% 6 6 5 21%
Apr-232023 | 4% 5 5 6 21%
Mar-27 2023 | 5% 5 7 6 22%
Mar-13 2023 | 6% 7 7 7 26%
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 8 8 8 30%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 5 5 7 22%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 4 3 2 12%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 9 9 7 31%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 5 7 3 20%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 5 4 5 19%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 4 8 5 19%
® The COroNaVIrUS PANABIMIC .....ccccccccveevererrereesesssssssisssessssssessesssssssssssssesssssssessessssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssnees 4% 6 6 5 20%
Apr-232023 | 6% 5 5 6 22%
Mar-27 2023 | 5% 7 5 8 25%
Mar-13 2023 | 6% 7 6 7 26%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 4 4 16%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 5 8 5 22%
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 6 8 5 25%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 8 6 6 24%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 4 6 6 20%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 5 7 5 21%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 11 1 * 16%
© DBIMOCTACY ..o 6% 5 4 4 19%
Apr-232023 | 7% 6 4 5 22%
Mar-27 2023 | 7% 5 4 4 21%
Mar-13 2023 | 5% 4 6 5 19%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 6 6 4 26%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 3 7 4 17%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 4 2 3 12%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 5 5 4 23%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 4 9 3 21%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 5 4 4 18%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 4 2 5 17%
© HEAIN CANE.......oooooveceeeecececee 3% 4 4 4 16%
Apr-232023 | 4% 5 6 5 19%
Mar-27 2023 | 5% 5 6 6 23%
Mar-13 2023 | 5% 5 5 6 21%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 5 4 20%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 6 3 5 17%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 3 4 3 11%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 8 5 9 25%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 7 5 3 19%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 4 4 3 14%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 1 6 4 15%
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DEMPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused
on? You can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue
they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
o Dealing with oversight of the Biden adminiStration .............ccceevrrecrrrnrseresereeesssnnn 4% 3 3 2 12%
Apr-232023 | 2% 4 3 3 12%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 2 1 1 9%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 8% 2 4 2 16%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 4 4 3 14%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 3 2 2 15%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 5 3 3 14%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 3 2 2 10%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 9 4 2 25%
© CFIMB ..o 2% 3 2 3 11%
Apr-232023 | 2% 2 4 4 13%
Mar-27 2023 | 3% 3 3 3 11%
Mar-13 2023 | 3% 4 3 3 13%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 5 3 3 14%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 2 2 4 10%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 1 1 3 8%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 6 5 7 23%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 2 3 4 10%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 3 2 3 9%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 3 1 4 10%
© EEQUCATION. ... 2% 3 3 2 9%
Apr-232023 | 2% 1 3 3 9%
Mar-27 2023 | 2% 3 4 3 12%
Mar-13 2023 | 2% 4 3 3 12%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 3 2 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 2 4 1 9%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 2 4 4 11%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 5 5 4 16%
Latest Data by Race Hisp * 3 2 1 %
Latest Data by Race White 2% 2 3 2 9%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 8 - 1 11%
© COrrUPtioN IN GOVEIMMENT .......ooovriiiierrerssssieerresssssmesesssssssssssssss s 2% 1 3 3 9%
Apr-232023 | 3% 3 3 2 11%
Mar-27 2023 | 2% 2 3 3 10%
Mar-13 2023 | 2% 4 2 3 10%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 3 4 12%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 1 4 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 1 2 3 %
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 2 3 3 11%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 3 5 4 15%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 1 2 3 8%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 1 9 6 17%
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BIDENNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

May-21  May-7 Apr-23  Apr-10
A0t e 22% 21% 20% 20%
SOME .ot 40 36 35 38
ATIE e 21 22 23 24
NOhING oo 17 21 22 19
A LOT/SOME (NET).....ccvirrierireirierieineeene, 62% 57 55 57

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
23% 12% 23% 23% 20% 22% 18%
42 34 39 39 41 39 45
21 27 20 17 23 22 24
14 26 18 21 16 17 14
65 47 62 62 62 61 63

BIDENNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

May-21  May-7 Apr-23 Apr-10
Mostly POSItIVE ..., 20% 18% 23% 21%
Mostly negative 37 34 31 34
Equal mix of positive and negative.................. 25 28 23 24
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIdEN ... 17 19 23 20

BIDENPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have

you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

BIDENNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have

you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

38% 9% 3% 30% 25% 18% 22%

12 32 67 24 22 42 28
33 32 14 25 37 24 26
17 28 15 21 17 17 24

running

republicans

budget raise lover
somalsecurlty he[p y g going  retienal
deal student loans

mﬂamon]qﬂpbs default back economy .

japan guns .

benerCOUntl'y meeting

rights
u kr summit border cllmate change
lmmlgratlon

helping C e L :a.:egmms
WOrKin

i left national
corruption foreign

title 42 ukraine

family bor der immigration

taking gomg Ce'! '| ng wisis SPENding

illegal

incompetent republicans
"oty d@DEssrrem
money trylng

o8 country
make hunter .

immigrants 1 nflatl on

dementia security getting

dealing
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REPSCONGRESSNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Republicans in Congress and what they
are doing?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-21  May-7 Apr-23 Apr-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0t oo, 19% 17% 17% 17% 22% 10% 19% 16% 17% 21% 9%
34 32 34 36 35 27 34 34 32 33 42
25 23 23 24 21 26 29 17 28 27 27
22 28 26 24 22 37 18 32 22 20 22
53% 49 51 53 57 37 53 51 49 53 51

REPSCONGRESSNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Republicans in Congress been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-21  May-7 Apr-23 Apr-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOSHIY POSIIVE ....eoveveerireirceeieieieeeeeeenns 16% 17% 18% 16% 3% 5% 34% 13% 10% 18% 4%
Mostly negative..........coverenernrererieeisinineens 37 32 32 36 63 28 10 39 45 36 43
Equal mix of positive and negative................. 23 25 24 21 14 31 31 20 19 23 32
Have heard nothing in past few days about
Republicans in Congress .........ccocveeevvenienenn: 24 27 26 26 20 35 25 28 26 23 21

REPSCONGPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things corruption N

have you seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress? nvestigating passed =

fighting d i bt economy
hunter
immigration
budget *** border .cut cel I.I ng

help

d r control
Sper]natlonang family ke
democrats _ .. mflatmn pushing

impeachment bll d e n \Q{,%Ek'lng

g SOVErNMent

REPSCONGNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things

budget hostage

have you seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress? democrats working
desantis
" abortion trump__
programs countr medicare care c S banmng

e debts

help raising santos

money back b] de n . . rich make
Peo pdefault l

women'’s rlghts refusms tms
social securlty
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REPPARTYDIRECTION. Do you think that the Republican Party should...

Continue on the path laid out by Donald
Trump and with him as the leader of the

Continue on the path laid out by Donald
Trump, but choose someone new as the

leader of the party

Make some changes and move in a new
direction .......cvcevicerieeiees

May-21

25%

Apr-10

26%

22

52

Mar-27

22%

22

56

BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

o [SPLIT A] Protecting Dreamers, the undocumented immigrants who came to the United States as
CRIAIEIN. ...

o [SPLIT A] Creating legal pathways to citizenship for immigrants

L Y 10 2 o 1 OO OO

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
26% 6% 20% 47% 19% 16% 26% 23%
21 7 20 35 12 15 22 13
53 86 60 18 69 69 51 65
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican

Party Party DK

56% 26 18

Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 6 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 51% 12 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 28% 52 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 16 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 66% 14 19
Latest Data by Race White 53% 29 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 73% 14 13
..................................................................... 52% 34 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 7 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 18 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 70 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 21 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 70% 16 14
Latest Data by Race White 49% 38 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 67% 20 13
50% 34 16

May-7 2023 54% 31 15

Apr-23 2023 52% 32 16

Jan-9 2023 52% 33 16

Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 6 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 21 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 69 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 16 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 65% 21 15
Latest Data by Race White 46% 39 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 22 22
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Protecting Social Security, Medicare, and MEICaIA ...................ovvvvvvvvvvveeerererererereeesevesesesesesssessssssssssssssssssseee 50% 36 14
May-7 2023 48% 36 16
Apr-23 2023 51% 36 13
Apr-10 2023 48% 36 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 5 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 25 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 74 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 19 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 65% 21 13
Latest Data by Race White 45% 42 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 63% 24 13
© HEAIN CANE.......ooooocecee e 48% 36 16
May-7 2023 49% 38 14
Apr-23 2023 52% 34 14
Apr-10 2023 48% 39 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 6 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 20 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 76 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 17 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 69% 18 13
Latest Data by Race White 42% 42 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 25 13
© JODS AN T8 BCONOMY....oooooroiiiiieeererrrereeesesssssiesss s s 40% 48 12
May-7 2023 41% 47 12
Apr-23 2023 42% 46 11
Apr-10 2023 40% 48 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 11 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 47 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 91 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 28 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 33 15
Latest Data by Race White 35% 55 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 32 18
© [SPLIT B] FiXing OUF iMMIQration SYSLEIM .............coviiviiiiiriririririeieierssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 40% 46 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 9 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 39 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 92 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 25 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 24 14
Latest Data by Race White 36% 52 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 32% 41 27
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

L1121 (o] PO OO OO OO

© THE AEDE CEIING ..ot

© [SPLIT B] Securing the SOUINEIM DOIAET ...........oovvvvevevevvvvveveveececsesesseessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnee

Q7. Do you think Donald Trump has committed a crime?

Definitely Nas ..o
Probably has..........cccoeurrenirieene e
Probably has NOt ..o
Definitely has NOt.........ccvereeirerererereeeeeee s
NOE SUME ..o

HAS COMMITTED A CRIME (NET)......cocnmvnrinieiirenen.
HAS NOT COMMITTED A CRIME (NET).....ccoovrevernen.

Apr-10
41%
18
14
20

7

58
34

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican

Party Party DK

39% 47 14

May-7 2023 37% 49 14

Apr-23 2023 39% 47 14

Apr-10 2023 39% 46 15

Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 11 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 43 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 89 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 27 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 31 16
Latest Data by Race White 35% 53 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 41% 34 25
38% 43 19

May-7 2023 39% 41 20

Latest Data by Party Dem 71% 10 20
Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 39 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 83 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 25 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 25 25
Latest Data by Race White 35% 50 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 31 29
34% 51 15

Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 13 21
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 54 29
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 93 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 53% 29 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 26 24
Latest Data by Race White 30% 57 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 30% 46 24

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
41% 80% 36% 9% 65% 57% 42% 59%

17 11 32 25 9 15 21 16
14 2 10 22 7 6 13 9
19 3 8 35 10 16 18 7
9 3 14 9 9 6 6 9
58 91 68 34 74 72 63 75
33 6 18 57 17 22 31 16
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Q9B. [SPLIT B] As you may know, Supreme Court Justice Clarence Thomas has taken undisclosed luxury trips funded by a Republican
donor, as well as other expensive gifts, despite federal law requiring the disclosure of such gifts. How high of a priority do you think it

should be for Democrats in the Senate to investigate Supreme Court Justice Clarence Thomas?

AVEIY Igh PFIOMILY ...ttt
A somewhat high priority......
Not that high of a priority ......
Not a priority at all ................
Don't know enough to say

HIGH PRIORITY (NET) ...
NOT APRIORITY (NET) oo sessssssnaees

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
52% 30% 5% 40% 52% 26% 34%
30 25 22 30 26 25 34
7 21 29 10 9 20 12
3 11 35 8 8 21 3
7 11 10 12 6 8 17
82 56 27 70 77 51 68
1" 33 63 18 16 40 15

Q9x. As you may know, Republican Congressman George Santos has been indicted on 13 criminal charges including embezzling money
from his campaign and lying to Congress about his finances. Knowing this, do you support or oppose Republican Congressman George

Santos being removed from Congress?

SHONGIY SUPPOIL ...ttt
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose .........c.cveune.

NOESUIE ...ttt

SUPPORT (NET)..ooeeeeeeeeseesesessessessessessessessesssssessessessesseesesns
OPPOSE (NET).ccvreeeressesseesesesessessessessessessssesssessessessesseesesns

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
75% 46% 36% 53% 56% 56% 55%
9 17 31 13 18 20 20
4 6 8 8 3 6 7
8 12 12 16 14 9 5
5 19 12 9 9 9 12
84 63 67 66 74 76 76
12 18 21 25 17 15 12

Q10xB. [SPLIT B] When you think about the American government's budget, do you think Congress and the Biden administration should
be cutting spending on things like Medicaid, Medicare, and Social Security?

Should cut spending on things like Medicaid, Medicare, and Social Security —
feel this Way SIONGIY ..ot eeeen
Should cut spending on things like Medicaid, Medicare, and Social Security —
feel this Way SOMEWNAL ..o eeeen
Should not cut spending on things like Medicaid, Medicare, and Social
Security — feel this way SOMEWhaL ..........cccorrrrrirrer e
Should not cut spending on things like Medicaid, Medicare, and Social
Security — feel this Way StrONGIY .........cevreeircrererere e

SHOULD CUT SPENDING (NET) ...t
SHOULD NOT CUT SPENDING (NET)

Switching subjects...

CORONAEXPECT. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that..

May-21  May-7 Apr-23
The WOrstiS OVEr .......ccevvvveeeeieeeeeeseeee, 75% 70% 73%

The worst is yet {0 COMe .........cccocvvvvecrnieninnn: 15 16 15
Don't know enough to Say ........cccceveviienienians 10 13 12

May-21
4%

9

Apr-10
69%
17
14

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
4% 5% 4% 9% % 4% 3%
5 10 14 14 9 7 15
15 20 22 17 16 19 31
77 65 60 59 68 70 51
9 15 18 23 16 1 18
91 85 82 77 84 89 82
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
72% 68% 80% 58% 62% 80% 69%
17 14 12 26 21 12 15
11 18 7 16 17 8 16
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VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-21  May-7 Apr-23  Apr-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine
atany Point.......cocoverereennenineeeseneeneens 72% 7% 76% 72% 87% 64% 58% 76% 75% 70% 88%
No, | have not received a coronavirus
VACCINE ...vevvvieririeeeie ittt 28 23 24 28 13 36 42 24 25 30 12
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-21  May-7 Apr-23 Apr-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEllENt ... 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% - * 5% 3% 1% 4%
GOO......oreceeieiee e 19 20 21 20 31 12 8 27 21 18 19
NOt SO GOOM ....ovvvireiricieee s 38 40 41 43 39 41 34 35 38 37 48
POOT ..o 39 34 31 32 23 41 57 28 37 43 24
NOESUFE ... 2 2 2 1 3 5 1 5 1 2 4
POSITIVE (NET) ..o 21% 23 26 24 34 12 8 32 24 18 24
NEGATIVE (NET).....coereererireeieesssieniens 77 75 73 75 62 83 91 63 74 80 72
FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-21  May-7 Apr-23 Apr-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better...........c.cccouen. 13% 15% 17% 14% 24% 4% 4% 20% 14% 12% 13%
The economy is staying the same.................... 22 21 23 25 28 22 14 28 23 20 24
The economy is getting WOrse...........c.cccveenen: 62 60 56 57 44 65 81 46 61 65 58
Don't know enough 0 5@y ........ccoceverviveeniennns 3 5 4 4 4 9 1 6 3 3 5

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

May-21  May-7 Apr-23 Apr-10
Very confident.........c.veenernerceeeneneeienns 8% 11% 11% 9%
Somewhat confident...........cccvrerrrreiienininn, 24 25 27 26
Somewhat UNeasy..........ccvevveereevneerieinnennnenns 34 34 34 37
VEIY UNASY.....couverivreercreiiieineisersee e 32 28 25 26
NOE SUME ..ot 2 2 3 3
CONFIDENT (NET) ... 33% 35 38 35

UNEASY (NET) oo 65 63 59 62

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
1% 8% 5% 20% 5% 6% 11%
30 16 20 26 26 23 28
33 35 35 24 37 35 36
24 35 39 26 27 34 23
2 6 1 5 4 1 2
41 24 25 46 32 30 39
57 70 74 49 64 69 59
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Switching subjects...

Q10. As you may know, the debt ceiling is the maximum amount of money the U.S. government can borrow to pay its bills. The
government has already reached this amount, which means the debt ceiling needs to be raised in order to avoid defaulting on the
government’s bills. Knowing this, do you support or oppose raising the debt ceiling?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-21 May-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt 31% 30% 45% 24% 17% 35% 29% 30% 32%
SOmMEWhat SUPPOI ..ottt 26 23 28 26 25 33 29 25 24
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......cvereiveivricicie ettt sbenaas 13 19 6 16 21 8 1" 14 15
SEONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt 16 16 7 15 27 10 12 18 10
INOE SUME 1.ttt 14 13 15 19 10 15 19 12 20
SUPPORT (NET)...ceutereerrereirrerneeneeneereseeeesseseessssseesesseesesssssessesssssnsenne 57% 53 72 50 41 68 58 55 56
OPPOSE (NET)...covereeereerrereinereeneeseeseessesesssssnsssssssessssesessessessssssens 30 35 13 31 48 17 23 32 24

Q11. How much have you seen, read, or heard about projections that if Congress does not raise or suspend what is commonly referred
to as the debt ceiling or the debt limit, the government will default on its bills by around June 1st?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-21  May-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0 oo 30% 24% 34% 18% 29% 27% 23% 31% 27%
SOME oottt 30 32 28 27 35 32 28 30 33
ATE ..ot s 22 23 19 25 24 14 26 23 23
NONING oot 17 21 19 30 13 27 23 16 17
ALOT/SOME (NET) ..o ssesssssnsns 61% 57 62 45 64 58 51 61 60

Q13. If Congress fails to pass a bill to deal with the debt ceiling to avoid a default, who would you blame more?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-21  May-7 Jan-9 Oct-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Biden and Democrats in Congress................... 30% 32% 30% 34% 6% 20% 61% 20% 19% 34% 13%
Republicans in Congress ..........oowverrereerenien 29 28 27 27 54 15 5 31 31 28 37
Would blame both equally ...........ccocverriereirinnne 29 28 30 25 28 46 26 31 35 28 31
Would not blame either party ........c.coocrvrveence 3 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 6 3 7
Don't know €nough 0 Say ........cccveerevrrerervernienes 8 9 9 11 8 14 6 13 9 7 11

Q14. Republicans in Congress refused to work with President Biden and Democrats on a solution to the debt ceiling, so they released
their own budget plan. The plan would cut 22% of funding for almost everything aside from military spending, including health care,
schools, and law enforcement, while also protecting tax cuts for the rich. Knowing this, do you support or oppose Republicans in
Congress’ plan?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-21  May-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHrONGIY SUPPOM ...t 14% 15% 4% 9% 28% 1% 13% 16% 7%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM ....ocviise e 16 14 6 10 30 14 1 17 7
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......cocvieieisircieiiee s 15 13 10 18 19 10 12 15 22
SErONGIY OPPOSE ...evereieiciieeeeseeeee et 42 45 72 36 10 54 54 40 48
INOE SUME 1.ttt 12 13 8 27 13 1 1 12 16
SUPPORT (NET)....ceceeeeirrereieereenseseeseesesessssssssssesesesssssessssssssssnens 30% 29 10 18 57 25 23 33 14
OPPOSE (NET)....cvereeereirrereinesesnseseeseessesessssssssssssesssssssesssssesssssnens 57 58 82 55 30 64 65 55 70
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B2. Below is a list of some potential actions that President Biden and his administration could take as it relates to the debt ceiling.
Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE

o Continuing to pay the country’s bills and avoiding
default, bypassing Congress if they are unable to

negotiate a deal on the debt ceiling .......ccccooevvevvc........ 26% 31 10 14 18 58% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem 39% 34 6 4 16 73% 11

Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 31 10 13 27 50% 23

Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 28 15 26 18 42% 41

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 32% 32 8 10 17 64% 18

Latest Data by Race Hisp 27% 37 8 11 18 63% 19

Latest Data by Race White 25% 31 11 16 18 56% 26

Latest Data by Race AAPI 19% 39 8 6 27 58% 15

o [SPLIT A] Forcing Congress to hold a direct vote on
a bill to avoid default without any strings attached,

known as a discharge petition.............ccccccccccoveveieiiiiiis 22% 33 13 10 22 55% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 30% 41 10 1 18 70% 11

Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 29 9 10 33 48% 19

Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 26 18 19 23 41% 37

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 30% 41 8 5 16 71% 13

Latest Data by Race Hisp 17% 40 8 7 27 57% 15

Latest Data by Race White 20% 33 15 10 22 53% 25

Latest Data by Race AAPI 19% 40 2 14 24 60% 16

o [SPLIT B] Forcing Congress to hold a direct vote on
a bill to avoid default without any conditions,

known as a discharge petition..................ccccrrrrriinn, 20% 32 9 9 29 52% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 28% 36 5 2 29 64% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 31 6 9 37 48% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 29 15 18 27 40% 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 27% 35 8 8 21 63% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 24% 40 4 6 26 64% 10
Latest Data by Race White 20% 31 10 10 30 50% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI 13% 28 11 6 42 41% 17
o Negotiating with Republicans, even if it means
making some cuts to funding for health care,
education, and law enforcement ..., 19% 29 18 23 " 48% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 25 24 33 10 34% 56
Latest Data by Party Ind 13% 26 12 24 25 39% 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 32% 34 13 12 9 66% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 27 16 30 14 40% 46
Latest Data by Race Hisp 14% 26 15 37 8 40% 52
Latest Data by Race White 21% 30 18 21 1 50% 38

Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 30 26 19 15 39% 45
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B2. Below is a list of some potential actions that President Biden and his administration could take as it relates to the debt ceiling.

Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
o [SPLIT A] Arguing that the debt ceiling itself is
unconstitutional under the 14th Amendment of the
Constitution, which says the public debt "shall not
be questioned”...........ccccocoooioeieieiiiciicins 17% 23 14 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 23% 26 15 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 13% 26 8 17
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 17 14 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 23% 21 17 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 25% 16 10 14
Latest Data by Race White 14% 23 14 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 17% 29 11 9
o [SPLIT B] Going to the courts to argue that the debt
ceiling itself is unconstitutional under the 14th
Amendment of the Constitution which says the
public debt "shall not be questioned"................ccccc..... 14% 24 13 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 20% 30 9 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 18 15 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 18 16 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 18% 31 18 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 16% 34 13 11
Latest Data by Race White 13% 21 12 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 27 23 4
o Minting a trillion-dollar coin and using it to pay the
government's BillS..........cooooooceveevvvvveeecieeseeeeceeseeeeeie 8% 14 11 42
Latest Data by Party Dem 12% 18 12 30
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 12 13 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 10 10 55
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 17% 27 13 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 12% 15 12 24
Latest Data by Race White 6% 12 11 48
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 20 16 27

Not
sure

32

45
28

26
33
38

24
28
26
20
24
37
23
32

NET

SUPPORT

OPPOSE

39%
50%
39%
28%
44%
42%
37%
46%

38%
50%
30%
25%
49%
50%
35%
35%

22%
31%
17%
14%
44%
27%
18%
25%

31
21

43
28

32
20

30

25
47

2%
32
27

Q14XA. [SPLIT A] Below is some information about Republicans in Congress' plan on the debt ceiling. Please indicate whether you find the
statement concerning - if you don't find the statement concerning or don't believe the statement, please indicate that as well.

Republicans in Congress' plan would take away Medicaid from 20 million Americans by adding new bureaucratic red tape in order for
them to get their benefits. Up to 60% of children with disabilities and 60% of nursing home residents count on Medicaid.

VEIY CONCEINING. ...ceieereecreeretnereeetseeseet sttt bbb bbb es et enaas
SOMEWhat CONCEIMNING .......cuvuerrerireerincreereieee ettt
NOt that CONCEIMING .....vueieieci e
Not at all CONCEIMING.......c. vttt
Don't believe the statement...........ccocvenin e

CONCERNING (NET) coeeeereeesersssessseessesssessssrsssesssesssssssssssressres
NOT CONCERNING (NET)...orovorereseeseeessessseesssrsssesssesssesssssssressres

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
76% 44% 31% 59% 61% 52% 54%
17 29 28 25 24 23 30
2 5 10 3 1 7 3
1 5 5 4 2 3 1
4 16 25 9 13 16 12
93 74 59 84 84 74 84
3 10 16 7 3 10 4
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Q14XB. [SPLIT B] Below is some information about Republicans in Congress' plan on the debt ceiling. Please indicate whether you find the
statement concerning - if you don't find the statement concerning or don't believe the statement, please indicate that as well.

Republicans in Congress' plan would take away Medicaid from 20 million Americans by adding new bureaucratic red tape in order for
them to get their benefits. In addition, it would add work requirements to SNAP, also known as food stamps, which would result in cuts to
food benefits for families including free breakfast and lunch for kids in poverty.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-21 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VIY CONCEINING. ...ceeieerriiaeirceeeeeeetsessesteessss ettt ettt s et benaas 52% 78% 43% 24% 70% 68% 48% 45%
SOMEWhat CONCEIMNING ...ttt 20 14 21 26 14 19 19 36
NOt that CONCEIMING ......veeieirice e 10 3 14 17 5 2 1 15
Not at all CONCEIMING.......c.vuiuririririeieceree et 8 1 5 17 6 7 9 1
Don't believe the statement ... 10 4 17 16 5 5 12 3
CONCERNING (NET) ..ccocerieiieineieeeeseeeeiesse e sssssssssssss s ssssssssssees 1% 92 64 50 84 87 67 81
NOT CONCERNING (NET).....vuiiuiireeeereerneiesineisesssssssssssessssssessessssssssssnees 18 4 19 34 1 8 20 16
Switching subjects...
ABORTION_POSITION. When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-21  May-7 Apr-23  Apr-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly pro-ChoiCe ........cceverereereereereirereeeneens 42% 42% 41% 41% 66% 40% 15% 52% 47% 41% 54%
Somewhat pro-choice...........ccceuevvevererrerennnnn, 17 18 20 18 16 20 18 20 17 16 21
Somewhat pro-life ..., 12 12 13 14 5 14 19 5 10 14 10
Strongly pro-life .......ceevveerienmenernireineinennne, 23 22 20 22 8 13 42 15 17 24 10
Don't know enough to say ........cccevvvevrircennnn, 6 5 6 5 5 13 5 7 8 5 4
PRO-CHOICE (NET) ....ccvvvrecerereneriennireeneenns 60% 60 61 59 83 60 34 73 64 57 75
PRO-LIFE (NET) ...covvieenerecinerineniseneiseeeeens 34 35 33 36 13 28 61 20 27 38 21
TWAYABORT. Which one of the following statements comes closest to describing how you feel about the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-21  May-7 Apr-23  Apr-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| believe having an abortion is morally
acceptable and should be legal...........ccoce..... 36% 35% 37% 36% 56% 30% 13% 47% 45% 33% 49%
| am personally against abortion for myself
and my family, but | don't believe government
should prevent a woman from making that
decision for herself ..........cooovnernireinerninnnn, 40 40 40 38 35 45 44 38 37 40 36
| believe having an abortion is morally wrong
and should be illegal...........ccovveevireinerninnnn, 21 20 17 21 5 17 39 10 " 23 9
Don't know enough to Say ........cccceveririneeninnes 4 5 6 5 3 7 4 5 3 6
Changing topics...

Q21. To the best of your knowledge, does your place of work provide paid family and medical leave that would allow you to continue to

earn a portion of your pay while taking time away for serious medical issues, including procedures like surgery or cancer treatment?

May-21
My place of work does provide paid family and medical leave................c........ 39%
My place of work does not provide paid family and medical leave.................... 23

Don't KnOW €n0UG 0 SAY ......vuvieecerieireircieeeeeeesei et 38

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
39% 31% 41% 40% 41% 38% 53%
24 33 19 29 24 23 20
37 36 39 31 35 40 27
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Q22. As you may know, Congress has introduced the Family And Medical Insurance Leave Act which would provide workers with up to
12 weeks of partial income when they take time for serious health conditions, including pregnancy and childbirth recovery; the serious
health condition of a family member; the birth or adoption of a child; to address the effects of domestic violence, sexual assault, or
stalking; and/or to make certain arrangements arising from the military deployment of a spouse, child or parent.

Knowing this, would you support or oppose Congress passing the Family And Medical Insurance Leave Act?

SEONGIY SUPPOIL ...ttt
SOMEWAL SUPPOIT ..ottt
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......ceuieeriieireie ettt
Strongly oppose
INOESUIB ...t

SUPPORT (NET)
OPPOSE (NET) cvrereseesessessesesessessessessessesssssessessessssesseesesns

Q23. How important is it to you that Congress creates a national paid family and medical leave program?

VErY IMPOMANT ...t
Somewhat important
Not that important.................

Not at all IMPOMANL ...

IMPORTANT (NET)....ooiieiiieineireineiesie it
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ..o sesssasssaes

May-21
41%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
68% 44% 30% 61% 58% 47% 51%
23 33 38 25 27 31 32
3 5 12 3 5 8 6
1 2 7 1 1 4 4
6 16 12 10 8 9 7
90 77 69 86 85 79 83
4 7 20 4 6 12 10
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
58% 30% 23% 55% 53% 37% 46%
33 40 37 34 27 35 42
8 20 28 10 17 20 12
1 10 12 1 3 8 1
91 70 60 89 81 72 87
9 30 40 1 19 28 13

Q24. Last year, Congress nearly passed a national paid leave bill and Congress has now reintroduced the Family And Medical Insurance
Leave Act, which would provide workers with up to 12 weeks of partial income when they take time for things like serious health
conditions. Please indicate whether Congress passing the Family And Medical Insurance Leave Act would make you more or less

motivated to vote.

Much more motivated 10 VOB ........ccucueveveeeeccecceceeeeeeece e
Somewhat more motivated t0 VOt .........ccccevrvvvecreeeceeee s
Would not make me more or less motivated to vote
Somewhat less motivated to Vote.........cccveveeeeieernnn.

Much less motivated t0 VOB ..........ccueveveieiceccee e

MORE MOTIVATED (NET) ...coevuiiiiireirrissiecseississiseissise e iasssaees
LESS MOTIVATED (NET)....cceiiniiieiireiiriesiresise s sessssssnaees

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
37% 17% 18% 39% 41% 24% 28%
25 19 20 22 19 21 29
34 54 54 27 32 50 32
2 7 4 6 6 3 7
2 4 3 5 2 2 4
62 35 38 61 61 45 57
4 11 7 1 7 5 1
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Changing topics...

Q25. Do you support or oppose comprehensive immigration reform that includes increasing border security and creating a pathway to
citizenship for undocumented immigrants, including Dreamers, that meet certain criteria like a background check?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOT ...ttt 40% 41% 33% 41% 32% 34% 41% 39%
SOMEWAL SUPPOIT ...ttt 33 35 33 31 40 33 33 44
SOMEWAL OPPOSE......ceeveeriieii ettt 7 6 8 8 6 9 7 2
SEONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt 8 5 9 12 6 9 8 10
INOE SUFE ..ottt bbbt 1 13 16 7 16 15 10 5
SUPPORT (NET)....cutuueerieriireimeineessesessesseesesse s sesss s ssssssssssees 74% 76 66 72 72 67 74 83
OPPOSE (NET).....coutereereirieermeiseissesessessessesse s sssssssssssssssssssessessssssssssees 16 1" 18 20 12 18 16 12

Q27. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the expiration of Title 42, the coronavirus-era border policy used to expel migrants

on public health grounds?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-21 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
AUTO oottt 22% 18% 17%  27% 20% 19% 2% 2%
SOME ot ettt 33 33 27 35 25 33 34 30
AT ettt 22 25 20 19 18 24 23 16
INOENING ettt 23 24 37 19 37 24 21 28
A LOT/SOME (NET)...coceemeemmeeereeseeeneeseesseeessesssssssessssesssessssessssssassssesssassenns 55% 51 43 62 45 53 56 56
Q28. Here's what some people are saying about the expiration of Title 42. Which do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-21 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The expiration of Title 42 led to an unusually high surge of migrants at the
DOFAET TECENY......eoo et 40% 25%  33% 59% 29% 40%  42%  42%
The impact of the expiration of Title 42 was not as bad as feared, and there
has been no recent surge of migrants at the border ... 29 41 25 17 29 29 28 32
I'm not following this situation closely enough t0 Say.........cocuererveeiveinieninneen. 31 34 42 24 42 32 30 26
Q29. Here's some more about what people are saying about the expiration of Title 42. Which do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-21 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say that Title 42 was a temporary pandemic policy and what
Congress and the President should focus on is a permanent fix to our
country's immigration system, which includes border security and pathway to
CIIZENSNID [AWS........eooeeree st 64% 75%  66% 50% 59% 65%  64%  64%
Those who say that Title 42 helped the government manage the migrant
crisis at the border and should not have been allowed to expire as it leaves
the country vulnerable to more migrant SUFGES ..........ceuririeerienicrernccerereeene 36 25 34 50 41 35 36 36
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The following are some approaches to fixing our country's immigration system...
Q32. Which of these two approaches to immigration would you prefer Congress pursue?

Focusing on border security only by continuing to build the border wall and taking a strict approach to migrants at the border by
significantly restricting asylum and using policies like family detention to deter migrants from showing up at the border.

A balanced approach that both increases border security and protects Dreamers, the undocumented immigrants who came to the United
States as children, by providing them and other eligible immigrants a pathway to citizenship if they meet certain criteria like passing a
criminal background check.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-21 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
An approach that focuses on border security only - feel this way strongly...... 16% 4% 7% 31% 1% 7% 17% 10%
An approach that focuses on border security only - feel this way somewhat. 10 5 10 16 8 8 10 5
A balanced approach of border security and pathways to citizenship -
feel this way SOMEWNAL ..........oiiriiee e 30 28 37 30 27 32 30 38
A balanced approach of border security and pathways to citizenship -
feel this Way SIrONGIY ..o 37 54 32 18 39 41 36 38
Don't KnOw €N0UG 0 SAY .....evvvieirciiiieice et 8 9 15 6 14 12 6 9
BORDER SECURITY (NET) ...ccuiuiireeereereieseneisseissessessssesssssessessssssssssnees 25% 9 17 46 19 16 28 15
BALANCED APPROACH (NET) ... ssesessesssessssssnees 66 82 69 48 66 73 66 76

B3. Below is a list of immigration policies enacted or proposed by some Republican leaders over the years. Some people say these laws
and proposals have gone too far in their approach, while other people say they are appropriate policies to address illegal immigration.
For each, please indicate your opinion.

TOO FAR APPROPRIATE NET
TOO
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly | DK = FAR  APPROPRIATE
o The family separation policy, which separates
immigrant children from their parents at the border....., 52% 19 11 7 11 7% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 12 7 3 8 83% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 17 1 4 24 61% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 32% 28 16 12 11 61% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 49% 18 12 6 15 67% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 62% 11 9 7 10 73% 16
Latest Data by Race White 52% 19 1 7 10 72% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 26 7 1 11 81% 8
» Giving ordinary citizens the authority to arrest
migrants who cross the border, and providing them
immunity from any criminal prosecution related to

their @CONS ... 49% 17 12 11 11 66% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 11 9 3 9 79% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 17 16 8 22 55% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep 30% 24 14 21 11 54% 34
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 45% 16 1 13 15 61% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 10 1 7 12 70% 18
Latest Data by Race White 49% 17 12 12 10 66% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 23 1 2 10 7% 13
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B3. Below is a list of immigration policies enacted or proposed by some Republican leaders over the years. Some people say these laws
and proposals have gone too far in their approach, while other people say they are appropriate policies to address illegal immigration.
For each, please indicate your opinion.

TOO FAR APPROPRIATE NET

TOO
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly DK FAR  APPROPRIATE

o Making it a felony for U.S. citizens to have an
undocumented immigrant in their home or give them

aride iNtheir Car........coooooccecvcvcceseeseeseeeese) 42% 22 15 12 10 | 64% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem 61% 16 9 5 9 76% 14

Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 20 16 10 19 54% 27

Latest Data by Party Rep 23% 29 21 20 8 52% 40

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 41% 16 15 1 18 56% 26

Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 15 1 9 7 73% 20

Latest Data by Race White 41% 23 15 12 9 64% 27

Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 23 16 2 10 71% 19

o Ending DACA, which would lead to the mass
deportation of all Dreamers, the undocumented
immigrants who came to the United States as

CRIAMEN.... s 40% 21 15 12 13 61% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem 62% 13 10 4 10 76% 14

Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 20 17 6 26 50% 23

Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 29 20 22 11 46% 43

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 38% 17 17 9 18 55% 27

Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 13 10 8 11 70% 18

Latest Data by Race White 40% 22 15 13 11 61% 28

Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 20 18 3 15 63% 21

o Blocking all legislation that would create pathways to
citizenship for undocumented immigrants who have
lived in the U.S. for many years and have passed a
criminal background check, exposing long-standing

residents to deportation...........ccccccccceceoeecviieieieisisssssssisssennd 38% 21 16 12 13 | 60% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem 58% 15 12 6 10 73% 18

Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 22 15 7 24 54% 22

Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 28 21 19 13 46% 40

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 36% 18 18 10 18 54% 28

Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 14 12 10 12 67% 21

Latest Data by Race White 38% 23 15 13 12 61% 28

Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 18 25 7 12 56% 32

o The family detention policy, which detains immigrant

families and children in jails at the border....................... 36% 17 20 15 11 53% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem 58% 17 10 6 9 75% 16

Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 16 21 12 23 44% 33

Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 18 31 27 11 32% 58

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 37% 19 16 1 17 56% 27

Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 14 12 12 9 67% 24

Latest Data by Race White 35% 16 21 17 11 52% 38

Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 20 30 6 5 59% 36
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B3. Below is a list of immigration policies enacted or proposed by some Republican leaders over the years. Some people say these laws
and proposals have gone too far in their approach, while other people say they are appropriate policies to address illegal immigration.
For each, please indicate your opinion.

TOO FAR APPROPRIATE NET
TOO
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly | DK = FAR  APPROPRIATE
¢ Denying access to public school for all
undocumented immigrant children ... 34% 21 17 17 1 | 55% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem 54% 20 8 8 10 75% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 19 21 10 22 47% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 22 26 30 9 36% 55
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 33% 22 14 12 18 55% 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 17 6 1" 8 75% 17
Latest Data by Race White 33% 21 18 19 9 54% 37
Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 21 21 6 8 64% 28
o Spending billions of dollars to finish building a wall at
the U.S.-MexiCo DOrder ... 34% 12 19 2 9 46% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem 60% 15 1" 7 8 74% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 10 23 14 25 38% 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 9 26 51 7 17% 77
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 34% 17 18 15 18 50% 32
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 16 14 13 9 64% 27
Latest Data by Race White 34% 10 19 30 7 44% 48
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 14 23 10 8 59% 33
o [SPLIT A] Banning the use of asylum for migrants
seeking protection from persecution or violence in
their home CoUNtHES.......ooooooccvvvvveeeeee o) 32% 25 16 12 15 | 57% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem 50% 19 1" 8 12 69% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 23 15 9 33 44% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 33 23 17 13 48% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 26% 24 12 1" 26 50% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 21 17 7 17 60% 24
Latest Data by Race White 33% 27 16 13 12 60% 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 20 20 2 15 63% 22
o [SPLIT B] Significantly restricting the use of asylum
for migrants seeking protection from persecution or
violence in their home countries.......ccooooorevvevvvvvveeriiisee) 21% 21 19 18 15 | 48% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem 48% 19 10 7 16 67% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 15% 27 24 8 25 43% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 22 27 33 12 28% 60
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 27% 17 19 13 24 44% 32
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 19 14 10 10 66% 24
Latest Data by Race White 26% 22 18 20 14 48% 38
Latest Data by Race AAPI 27% 22 29 8 14 49% 37
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Switching subjects...

Q44. As you may or may not know, a grand jury in New York has voted to indict Donald Trump for 34 felony counts of falsifying business
records in Manhattan, including allegedly using campaign funds for personal expenses - including a hush money payment to adult film
actress Stormy Daniels - and then lying about it. Knowing this, do you support or oppose Donald Trump being criminally indicted?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-21  Apr-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOM .....evrveietic et 46% 42% 79% 33% 12% 61% 58% 43% 55%
SOMEWhALt SUPPOIL .......oovvircvirieiise et 13 12 10 17 15 14 12 12 22
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......vervirriecietitse et 10 12 2 12 17 4 8 11 9
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt 25 27 4 21 49 1" 15 28 1"
NOESUPE ... 6 7 4 16 7 10 6 6 3
SUPPORT (NET)...ceueereerrereiereineeneereeeeeesesssessessesssesesseesesssssessssssseees 59% 54 90 51 27 75 70 55 76
OPPOSE (NET)....cvereeereirrereesnerneeneeeesensesessssssessesessesssssessessesssenns 34 39 6 33 66 15 24 39 21

Q45. As you may or may not know, a New York jury found former President Donald Trump liable for the sexual abuse and defamation of
writer E. Jean Carroll. She was awarded $5 million in damages. Knowing this, do you think the jury made the right or wrong decision in
finding Donald Trump liable for sexual abuse and defamation?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Right decision - feel this way Strongly............ccceeeeveeieieieeieseeeee e 44% 79% 32% 9% 58% 58% 41% 57%
Right decision - feel this way somewhat .............cccocevereriieicnicieeeeeeees 12 1" 18 1" 15 10 1 18
Wrong decision - feel this way SOMewhat.............cccoocvvevieiccrieicciiecenns 13 2 7 26 5 11 14 10
Wrong decision - feel this way Strongly...........c.cccooeeievcnieincnieccsiecseinns 20 2 16 41 1 9 23 7
Don't Know enouGh t0 SAY ......cvcveiiiciriececcs s 1" 6 29 13 1 11 1 8
RIGHT DECISION (NET) ..o esessessessssessesessssesssssseens 56% 90 49 20 73 68 51 75
WRONG DECISION (NET) ...coveeeeeeerreeceneeneeseeseeseesessessssseesessssesssssessssssssnsenes 33 4 22 67 16 21 37 17

B4. Below is a list of comments made by Donald Trump in a recent town hall and elsewhere. Please indicate whether each one raises
doubts for you about him being the leader of the Republican Party.

DOUBTS Does not NET
Major  Minor | raise doubts DOUBTS

¢ Donald Trump suggested he would bring back the practice of separating immigrant kids

from their parents at the U.S.-MeXiCO DOIAET .....ovoveveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 51% 19 30 70
Latest Data by Party Dem | 80% 10 10 90

Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 27 29 7

Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 28 52 48

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 17 19 81

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 60% 12 27 73

Latest Data by Race White | 48% 20 33 67

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 57% 23 20 80

¢ Donald Trump claimed that he was allowed to take classified documents from the White
House, including some which have been reported to contain sensitive information about

NUCIBAI WEPONS........cccocetvvieevereeeee s 51% 15 34 66
Latest Data by Party Dem | 80% 9 11 89

Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 25 28 72

Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 20 61 39

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 66% 16 18 82

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 62% 13 25 75

Latest Data by Race White | 47% 15 38 62

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 63% 17 20 80
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B4. Below is a list of comments made by Donald Trump in a recent town hall and elsewhere. Please indicate whether each one raises
doubts for you about him being the leader of the Republican Party.

DOUBTS Does not NET
Major  Minor | raise doubts DOUBTS

¢ Donald Trump said he would pardon most of the January 6th rioters who stormed the U.S.

CAPILOL IN 2027 .......ooooee 51% 15 35 65
Latest Data by Party Dem | 80% 9 10 90

Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 21 34 66

Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 19 62 38

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 18 20 80

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 58% 15 27 73

Latest Data by Race White | 48% 14 38 62

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 63% 18 19 81

¢ Donald Trump would not commit to accepting the results of the 2024 presidential election
and continued to describe the 2020 presidential election as rigged in favor of President

BITIEIN ... 49% 16 34 66
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 10 11 89

Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 20 36 64

Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 22 61 39

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 22 22 78

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 13 30 70

Latest Data by Race White | 47% 15 39 61

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 57% 24 18 82

o Donald Trump said he never met E. Jean Carroll and called her a "whack job" with a "fake
story" despite a jury having found him liable for sexually abusing and defaming her and

AWArAING NI $5 MIIION......oocc.oooceeeeeeeeseeeeeseeee e 48% 15 37 63
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 9 12 88

Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 26 32 68

Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 19 66 34

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 63% 18 19 81

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 62% 12 26 74

Latest Data by Race White | 44% 15 41 59

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 52% 22 25 75

¢ Donald Trump claimed credit for the Supreme Court eliminating federal abortion rights,

saying on his social media account, "l was able to kill Roe v. Wade" ... 47% 18 35 65
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 12 13 87

Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 27 33 67

Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 23 62 38

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 22 21 79

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 12 31 69

Latest Data by Race White | 43% 17 39 61

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 22 27 73

o Donald Trump was unwilling to say that Ukraine should win its war against Russia's

1173 To] o 43% 19 38 62
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 15 14 86

Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 26 41 59

Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 21 66 34

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 23 29 7

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 14 33 67

Latest Data by Race White | 41% 17 42 58

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 26 27 73
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B4. Below is a list of comments made by Donald Trump in a recent town hall and elsewhere. Please indicate whether each one raises

doubts for you about him being the leader of the Republican Party.

¢ Donald Trump told Republican members of Congress, "if [Biden and Democrats] don't give
you massive cuts, you're going to have to do a default" on the debt ceiling

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

DOUBTS

Major  Minor
.................................... 43% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 26

Does not NET
raise doubts DOUBTS
37 63
12 88
39 61
65 35
23 77
29 71
42 58
25 75

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources

of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-21  May-7 Apr-23 Apr-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Local televiSion...........ccueererevreeereierssesnieens 41% 46% 47% 43% 44% 40% 39% 45% 45% 40% 39%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or
ABC) ...ttt 38 43 43 40 43 39 32 39 32 38 40
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube)......... 35 34 35 35 35 37 35 33 44 35 45
Online NeWs WEDSItES.........cervrererrereirreereeens 35 32 34 35 38 29 34 25 38 36 37
FOX NEWS ... eneceneees 27 28 29 33 14 26 43 26 20 28 22
CNN s 26 24 24 28 37 22 14 37 27 23 45
Your local NEWSPAPET .......ccverieerereeeeisieneenns 20 19 23 20 22 21 16 16 19 20 15
RAGIO ... 19 20 20 19 17 20 21 16 20 19 14
MSNBU ... ssseeseeneens 18 19 18 18 30 10 7 22 17 17 23
National NeWSPapers..........cccccvveerreverreeeennnns 14 15 14 14 18 15 9 12 14 14 10
1Y T 7 7 5 5 5 6 1 4 6 8 6
None of these - | don't follow news about
politics and current events in the U.S.............. 5 5 5 4 3 8 6 6 5 5 6
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS
o Fox News Channel............. 8% 12 13 8 17 36 6 32% 62
May-7 2023 8% 14 12 7 17 37 4 34% 62
Apr-23 2023 9% 12 14 8 16 36 5 35% 60
Apr-10 2023 9% 14 15 8 14 35 6 38% 56
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 6 1 7 12 54 5 21% 74
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 12 10 7 22 36 10 26% 65
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 19 16 9 22 16 6 47% 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 9 20 10 13 34 3 40% 57
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 12 12 9 14 42 5 30% 65
Latest Data by Race White 7% 12 1 7 18 38 6 30% 64
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 12 24 7 17 32 8 37% 55
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

May-7 2023

Apr-23 2023

Apr-10 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o MSNBC ...
May-7 2023
Apr-23 2023
Apr-10 2023
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa

aday aday week month Rarely Never D
5% 10 15 10 20 35
6% 11 12 10 20 35
6% 11 12 11 19 35
% 10 15 10 17 33
7% 14 19 13 20 23
4% 10 11 7 20 37 1
2% 6 12 7 21 47
9% 13 23 12 19 22
6% 11 11 1" 21 36
3% 9 13 10 21 38
6% 23 19 9 16 20
5% 9 12 9 19 40
6% 7 10 8 20 41
5% 9 12 9 21 37
6% 9 13 9 17 38
8% 11 17 12 20 27
2% 5 11 8 22 40 1
1% 8 7 6 18 53
8% 9 21 13 17 27
6% 13 9 8 22 35
4% 8 11 8 19 44
5% 19 9 10 22 27

X

OO PREANOO ~2PRAAgYO O Ol

O~NO AN 01w~ ~

NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
MORE LESS
30% 65
29% 65
29% 65
32% 61
40% 56
25% 64
20% 75
45% 53
29% 68
26% 68
49% 45
26% 68
23% 69
26% 67
28% 65
36% 59
18% 7
16% 77
38% 58
29% 66
22% 7
33% 59

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube).

May-21  May-7 Apr-23  Apr-10
Several imes @ day ..........coevernerverieineenennn: 31% 32% 31% 32%
ONCE @ AAY .o 15 14 15 14
Afew times a WEEK ......coovvvevevveceeeee s 16 14 15 15
Afew times amonth......ccocoeevvecevveesieeenns 7 6 5 6
RarElY ..o 12 15 12 13
NEVET ..ot 18 19 19 19
DONtKNOW ...voveeee e 1 * 2 1

May-21
Less than one houra day.........cccocovevivininiane, 12%
One to two hours @ day .........ccoevevveeiveenieneens 21
Two to four hours @ day..........cocvevreerervenieneen: 27
Four to six hours @ day.........ccoccvenenvninin, 18
More than six hours @ day .........c..ccoccvevnininne, 20

DONtKNOW.....c.vveevccceccee e 2

May-7
10%
20
27
21
21

2

Apr-23
10%
23
26
16
23

2

Apr-10
11%
21
29
17
20

2

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
34% 28% 28% 43% 35% 28% 41%
13 17 16 12 16 15 15
17 12 17 14 20 16 15
7 7 7 9 10 6 8
10 14 13 11 7 12 11
17 21 19 9 " 21 11
1 2 1 2 1 1 -

SCREENS. Thinking about time you spend on the internet including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching videos
on the internet through a cell phone, tablet or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
11% 15% 12% 10% 8% 12% 12%
20 23 22 21 23 20 26
25 26 28 23 19 28 23
19 14 18 18 25 18 25
22 19 19 26 22 19 14
3 4 1 3 3 2 1
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DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Lessthan 1to2 | More than 2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
¢ Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet or computer that is not for your job..| 4% 13 33 50 50%
May-7 2023 | 4% 16 29 50 50%
Apr-232023 | 5% 16 28 51 49%
Apr-10 2023 | 5% 18 29 48 52%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 13 31 53 47%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 13 30 51 49%
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 12 35 48 52%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 12 31 55 45%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 12 31 56 44%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 13 34 49 51%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 7 32 57 43%
o Watching live TV with commercials - like sports, cable shows, or the news.............. 18% 20 25 37 63%
May-7 2023 | 18% 21 24 38 62%
Apr-232023 | 19% 19 28 34 66%
Apr-10 2023 | 17% 20 26 37 63%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 18% 17 27 38 62%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 19 25 34 66%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 23 23 37 63%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 19 28 40 60%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 19 29 32 68%
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 19 24 37 63%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 18 24 35 65%
o Watching an online video or streaming service with ads — like YouTube,
FACEDOOK, OF HUIU ... eeeeene s eeeeeeeeeeeee] 12% 26 30 32 68%
May-7 2023 | 14% 27 28 30 70%
Apr-232023 | 14% 27 28 31 69%
Apr-10 2023 | 14% 27 29 30 70%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 25 30 36 64%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 19 27 36 64%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 29 32 26 74%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 19 26 50 50%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 8% 12 39 40 60%
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 28 30 29 1%
Latest Data by Race AAPI % 16 40 38 62%
o Listening to AM OF FM radio...........ccccccvvrmmiicerenensssiirnesssssssessssssssmeessssssssnesssssssssneseen] 29% 42 19 9 91%
May-7 2023 | 26% 40 23 11 89%
Apr-232023 | 28% 42 20 10 90%
Apr-10 2023 | 26% 43 22 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 41 21 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 48 13 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 42 20 10 90%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 36 23 9 91%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 37 20 14 86%
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 44 20 9 91%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 32 16 1 89%
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VH20. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2020] Thinking back, in the November 2020
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in

that election?

DAGE. What is your age?

REGION. What state do you live in?

D100. Are you:

ALLOCRACE. Allocated Race

VOL:

D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family

trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

Voted for Democrat Joe Biden .........c.ccccevevievicreinnnnes 47%
Voted for Republican Donald Trump ........c.ccoceeevvenienes 43
Voted for SOMEONE EISE ......c.ovveveveicrerieeeece e 2
Did NOt VOB ... 8
18-29 oo 16%
B0-B4 .o e 26
B5BA oo 15
BB .o 17
B5F e 26
NOMhEASE ..o s 18%
MIAWESLE ...t 22
SOULN v 39
WESE ..ot 22
AMAN e 47%
A WOMAN....ciiiiiiiececeeeee ettt es s aeaeens 52
Self-dESCHIDE. ..o 1
Black/African AMEriCan ...........cccoveeeeeeveeceeeeeeeseeenes 14%
White/Caucasian ............cccceviererreereieeeseceee e 76
HiSpanic/Lating ..........c.oceveeivrieieireeseee e 12
Asian/Asian AMENiCaAN .........ccveevveiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenens 6
PaCific ISIANAET ..........cvvveeeeeeeee e *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 3
Middle Eastern/North Affican .........c.ceeeveverveeerrieneennns *
49%
19
8
3
1
Dominican RePUBIIC.........cccoveeerieeririreerseisreeessseens 3
ECUAAON ... -
El SAIVAOr ... 2
GUALEMAIA ..o 2
HONAUIS ...t *
NICArAGUA ... 1
Panama .......cooeieeceeceee s -
Paraguay ... -
PEIU ..ttt 1
SPAIN <o 11
UTUGUAY ..o -
VENBZUEIA.......coceeeieeeieccctece e 2
Other COUNITY ......cvuerircriee e 3
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE .......ovvececcecccceceeceee e 1



Global Strategy Group

39534B May #2 Navigator 2023

D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans,
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Please select all that apply.

EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say
that you:

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:
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The Caribbean.........ccovniereeis 11%
ATTICA e 48
Central AMEMICA........cvreieeicereeereee et 7
SOULh AMEIICA ... 4
Another region of the world ... 7
Don't KNOW/NOL SUTE ... 27
ChiNG ..t 25%
I8 s 13
PhilipPINES ..o 24
VIBINAM <o 7
KOTBA ... 18
JAPAN ... 7
Pacific 1S1aNds.........cvceveereecee e 6
ORI ..o 9
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ... -
Did not complete high sChool ...........ccoevvviininicirine, 2%
Graduated high SChool ..........ccccocviveiveiicieece e 25
Attended technical or vocational school..............ccccceu..... 5
Attended some college but no degree........ccoovvvervirvenne 23
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 12
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 22
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree... 10
Always voted for Democrats..........cccvcuveererreerernerninens 29%
Mostly voted for Democrats...........ccocuvevreerernerercrreeennnns 12
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
REPUDIICANS ..ot 7
Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans .. 9
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some
DEMOCTALS ..ot 10
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.cocveereerrenireenieneen. 13
Always voted for Republicans ...........cccoowreerereerenreneens 19
MORE DEMOCRATS (NET) ..ovvveerreereereereeeeeerrerneeneens 48%
MORE REPUBLICANS (NET).......ocnuereereereereeeerrerneeneens 42
YOS, ME .ottt 9%
Yes, someone in my household ..........c.ccoeneerirneninenee 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household ................. 2
NO L 83
YES (NET) oot 17%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........c.cccoevvveenee. 41%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 26
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPILAL ... 18
NONE OF thESE ... 16
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HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

MARITAL. What is your current marital status?

DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live?

IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself
as:

IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

Less than $30,000............cceieeeeveeseeeeeeeeesee e
$30,000 - $49,999 .....
$50,000 - $59,999 .....
$60,000 - $74,999 .....
$75,000 - $99,999 .........

$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000 and above

MAITIEA ...
Not married but living with partner..................

Never married and not living with partner

Single, never married .........coooceeeieineninennen.

Divorced or separated ...
Widowed........ccoeovvnernenne

City ..

Suburban area

Small
Rural

Very |

Somewhat liberal.......

town ..o .
o] =Y OO

DAL cevveteteee e

Moderate .........ccccevevevrnne.

Somewhat conservative ....

Very CONSEIVatiVe ..........cvvueeeereieiceriee e

LIBERAL (NET) coeeesesesseesesseseseessessessesee
CONSERVATIVE (NET).c..oreeeecesesesessessesesee

Yes, consider myself a progressive. .........coeveeeeeeereeneenss

No, do not consider myself a progressive

Yes,

consider myself a supporter of the MAGA

MOVEMENL.....oceeeeeeeieeeieieieirisesesesese e sessenenenens
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL.....cocveeeteieteieieieieieisesese s sesssnenenens
NOESUME oo

Employed full-ime ..o
Employed part-time .........cccooenenvncnirncene

Not employed, but looking for work
Retired
Student

52%

29
19

37%
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EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

Self-employed/independent contractor...........c..ccccvvuneen. 22%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 78
YES s 26%
NO o 74
WEAINY ... 1%
Upper middle Class ..........ccveierneninerenceeceineeene 8
Middle ClaSs.........oouuieciiiirisceeere s 35
WOrKing Class .......cvveeuiurireieininicriese i 25
Lower middle Class..........cccocuniininriniiniiciicss 20
LOW INCOME ..ot 25
POOT .. 11
None of these describe me ... 2
Protestant/Christian ... 43%
CathOliC.. .. 21
JEWISN....o 2
MUSEIM ©.e s 1
None/AtheiSt/AGNOSEIC ..........cueveeereireieieireeese e 24
ONBI ..o 9
YES oo 40%
NO . 60
EVEry WEEK ... 20%
A few times @ month ..o 9
About once a MONth ..o 4
A few tiMES @ YEAI ... s 14
RATEIY ..o 24
NBVET ...t 29
Heterosexual or straight ..., 88%
BISEXUAL ... 8
Gay Or 1€ShIAN ... 4
NON-DINAIY ... 1
TranSgENAET .......cvevieeieireieereie e 1
1Y O T 1
Prefer NOt 10 SAY .....evereeeeieeeeeereereesere e 1



